CURRICULUM VITAE



SWARNENDU HALDAR
MADHUBATI,DOSTIPUR,
FALTA,                                                       Email      : goldenmoonh@sify.com
24PGS(S), WESTBENGAL,                           Contact no: 07384918690(M),07501799097(M)
743504.

CAREER OBJECTIVE

Intend to build a career with leading corporate of hi-tech environment with committed &
dedicated people, which will help me to explore myself fully and realize my potential.


SOFTWARE PROFICIENCY
Languages                          Java, C++, C, ASP .NET using C#
Database                            SQL-Server 2008 Operating Systems              Windows 98/XP/7/8
Web Designing                    JAVA SCRIPT, HTML Development Methodology   Object Oriented Programming
Awareness                          Networking, Software Testing, Software Development Life Cycle, Data Mining & ERP

	ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS

	EXAM / DEGREE
	YEAR
	NAME OF INSTITUTE
	UNIVERSITY
/ BOARD
	PERCENTAGE

	12th Board
	2009
	HARINDANGA HIGH SCHOOL(W.B)
	W.B.C.H.S.E
	47.20%

	10th Board
	2007
	FATEPUR SRINATH INSTUTION
	W.B.B.S.E.
	51.50%



Professional Qualification:



	Semester
	S.G.P.A

	1st
	5.9

	2nd
	5.9

	3rd
	6.67

	4th
	6.67

	5th
	6.19

	6th
	6.68




















INDUSTRIAL TRAINING

Project Title                    Online Image Gallery
Company                           CMC,Park Street

	Platform
	ASP.NET(VISUAL STUDIO 2010) and SQL SERVER 2008




PERSONAL SKILLS


•    Comprehensive problem solving abilities.

•    Excellent verbal and written communication skills.

•    Ability to deal with people diplomatically.

•    Willingness to learn team facilitator hard worker.


ACHIEVEMENTS & EXTRA CURRICULAR


    Stood First for three times in Distt. Level Debate Competition on different topics.
	Participated  in  college  and  school  level  debate  and  essay  competition  and  received applauds.
    Event organizer in all school and college annual day functions and other technical events.


PERSONAL PROFILE
   Date of Birth	         :	31/07/1991
   Sex	                    :	Male
   Cast  		         : SC
   Nationality	         : Indian
   Religion	         : Hindu
   Marital Status         :	Single
   Languages Known   :	Bengali, Hindi & English


Declaration:
I here by declare that above information is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Place: KOLKATA (WEST BENGAL)                                       SWARNENDU HALDAR
